Series 700
2.79 Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
2
PneumaxCatalogo Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 79  Friday, September 4, 2015  5:01 PM
Valves and solenoid valves Poppet system 3/2
G3/8" for compressed air
Series 700
2.80

Valves and solenoid valves Poppet system 2/2-3/2for Vacuum G1 1/2"Solenoid - Spring
Solenoid - Spring
Ordering code
N776/V.32.0.f.M3R
f
FUNCTION
1AC = Internal Pilot Normally Clo-
sed
1AA=Internal Pilot Normally
Open
1 = External Pilot Normally Clo-
sed-Normally Open
Weight gr.3228
Minimum working pressure 2 bar
Operational
characteristics
Fluid Temperature °C Orifice size (mm) Working ports size Pilot ports size
Vacuum -5 ÷ +50 38 G1 1/2" G1/8"
PneumaxCatalogo Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 105  Friday, September 4, 2015  5:01 PM
Pad valves
for air 2/2
Series 700
2.106
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
PneumaxCatalogo Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 106  Friday, September 4, 2015  5:01 PM
Series 700
Pad valves
Pad valves
for air 2/2
2.107
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
Pad valvesfor air 2/2Serie 700_GBValvole a tamponePad valves - for air 2/2"T" body version Pad valves
"T" body version Pad valves
Ordering code
PVA.B.a.p.T.c.s
a
ACTING
DE=Double acting
SC=Normally closed
SA=Normally open
p
PISTON
N=Non magnetic
M= Magnetic
c
CONNECTIONS
A=G1/4"
B=G3/8"
C=G1/2"
D=G3/4"
E=G1"
F=G1 1/4"
G=G1 1/2"
H=G2"
s
SEALS
N=NBR
V=FPM
F=PTFE
Pad valves, 2-ways, are a reliable and economic solution to control fluid. Pneumatically actuated by a compact double or single acting cylinder with 360° revolving connections. Standard seals in contact with fluid are
made in NBR, FPM or PTFE. The barrel profile allows the use of Pneumax magnetic sensors series 1500 (see the Pneumax Genaral catalogue, chapter 4).
P
re
ss
ur
e
cu
rv
es
Operational characteristics Technical characteristics
- Rear eye, Piston and Rod bushing = Anodized aluminium
- Cylinder = Aluminium alloy Anodized
- Spring = Zinc plated steel
- Seals = NBR, FPM, PTFE
- Piston rod = Chromed stainelss steel
- Bushing, Bushing pad, Nut pad = Brass
Fluid Filtered and lubricated air or non
Maximum working pressure (bar) 10
Temperature °C (non magnetic piston, NBR seals) -5 / + 70
Temperature °C (non magnetic piston, FPM seals) -5 / + 150
Temperature °C (non magnetic piston, PTFE seals) -5 / + 150
Temperature °C (magnetic piston, NBR, FPM, PTFE seals) -5 / + 70
PneumaxCatalogo Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 107  Friday, September 4, 2015  5:01 PM
Pad valves
for air 2/2
Series 700
Pad valves
2.108
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
Pad valvesfor air 2/2"Y" body version Pad valves
"Y" body version Pad valves
Ordering code
PVA.B.a.p.Y.c.s
a
ACTING
DE=Double acting
SC=Normally closed
SA=Normally open
p
PISTON
N=Non magnetic
M= Magnetic
c
CONNECTIONS
A=G1/4"
B=G3/8"
C=G1/2"
D=G3/4"
E=G1"
F=G1 1/4"
G=G1 1/2"
H=G2"
s
SEALS
N=NBR
V=FPM
F=PTFE
Pad valves, 2-ways, are a reliable and economic solution to control fluid. Pneumatically actuated by a compact double or single acting cylinder with 360° revolving connections. Standard seals in contact with fluid are
made in NBR, FPM or PTFE. The barrel profile allows the use of Pneumax magnetic sensors series 1500 (see the Pneumax Genaral catalogue, chapter 4).
P
re
ss
ur
e
cu
rv
es
Operational characteristics Technical characteristics
- Rear eye, Piston and Rod bushing = Anodized aluminium
- Cylinder = Aluminium alloy Anodized
- Spring = Zinc plated steel
- Seals = NBR, FPM, PTFE
- Piston rod = Chromed stainelss steel
- Bushing, Bushing pad, Nut pad = Brass
Fluid Filtered and lubricated air or non
Maximum working pressure (bar) 10
Temperature °C (non magnetic piston, NBR seals) -5 / + 70
Temperature °C (non magnetic piston, FPM seals) -5 / + 150
Temperature °C (non magnetic piston, PTFE seals) -5 / + 150
Temperature °C (magnetic piston, NBR, FPM, PTFE seals) -5 / + 70
PneumaxCatalogo Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 108  Friday, September 4, 2015  5:01 PM
Series 500 Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2
G1/4" sub base "Namur"
2.109
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2G1/4" sub base "Namur"Serie 500_GB_2012_NamurSolenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2 - G1/4" sub base "Namur"Solenoid - Spring
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2G1/4" sub base "Namur"Solenoid - Differential
Solenoid valves 3/2 - 5/2G1/4" sub base "Namur"Solenoid - Solenoid
3/2
Solenoid - Spring Ordering code Solenoid - Spring
5/2
514/N.t.0.1.M2
t
TYPE
32 = 3 ways
52 = 5 ways
Weight gr. 390
Minimum working pressure 2,5 bar

Pneumatic - Differential / Pneumatic - Pneumatic / Pneumatic - Spring 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
T514.t.00.f
t
TYPE
42 = 4 ways
52 = 5 ways
f
FUNCTION
16 = Pneumatic - Differential
18 = Pneumatic - Pneumatic
19 = Pneumatic - Spring
Weight gr. 140
Minimum pilot pressure
2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for
fittings 9 N/m
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar with ∆p=1
(Nl/min) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
1100 Nl/min mm 8 G 1/4"
Solenoid - Solenoid 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
T514.t.00.35.v
t
TYPE
42 = 4 ways
52 = 5 ways
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 VDC
B05 = 24 VDC
B09 = 24 VDC (2W)
B56 = 24V (50-60 Hz)
B57 = 110V (50-60 Hz)
B58 = 220V (50-60 Hz)
Weight gr. 250
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar with ∆p=1
(Nl/min) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
1100 Nl/min mm 8 G 1/4"
PneumaxCatalogo Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 110  Friday, September 4, 2015  5:01 PM
Series 500 Valves and Solenoid valves 4/2 - 5/2 Series "TECNO-NAMUR"
G 1/4"
2.111
2
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice
Valves and Solenoid valves 4/2 - 5/2 Series "TECNO-NAMUR"G 1/4"Solenoid - Differential    /    Solenoid - Spring
Valves and Solenoid valves 4/2 - 5/2 Series "TECNO-NAMUR"G 1/4"Universal kit
Solenoid - Differential    /    Solenoid - Spring 4/2
5/2
Ordering code
T514.t.00.f.v
t
TYPE
42 = 4 ways
52 = 5 ways
f
FUNCTION
36 = Solenoid - Differential
39 = Solenoid - Spring
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 VDC
B05 = 24 VDC
B09 = 24 VDC (2W)
B56 = 24V (50-60 Hz)
B57 = 110V (50-60 Hz)
B58 = 220V (50-60 Hz)
Weight gr. 200
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar with ∆p=1
(Nl/min) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
1100 Nl/min mm 8 G 1/4"
Universal kit
Ordering code
T514.92.00.f.v
f
FUNCTION
16 = Pneumatic - Differential
18 = Pneumatic - Pneumatic
19 = Pneumatic - Spring
35 = Solenoid - Solenoid
36 = Solenoid - Differential
39 = Solenoid - Spring
v
VOLTAGE
B04 = 12 VDC
B05 = 24 VDC
B09 = 24 VDC (2W)
B56 = 24V (50-60 Hz)
B57 = 110V (50-60 Hz)
B58 = 220V (50-60 Hz)
Weight gr. 170
Minimum pilot pressure 2,5 bar
Maximum fixing torque for fittings 9 N/m
To change a 5/2 valve into a 4/2:
Simply replace the bottom plate with the one included in the universal kit  (cod.
T514.92....) and by plugging port 5
Operational
characteristic
Fluid Max working pressure (bar) Temperature °C Flow rate at 6 bar with ∆p=1
(Nl/min) Orifice size (mm) Working ports size
Filtered and lubricated air 10 bar
Min. Max.
-5°C +50°C
1100 Nl/min mm 8 G 1/4"
PneumaxCatalogo Capitolo2_GB.book  Page 111  Friday, September 4, 2015  5:01 PM